BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 11, 2017

PROJECT: 2017 Street Patching Project

Project No. 16-2354 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$156,029.08 to Complete Concrete, Inc. DBA Complete Contracting Solutions at the April 17, 2017 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Complete Concrete, Inc. DBA Complete	
Contracting Solutions	\$156,029.08
Hills Materials Company	\$199,881.25

City staff recommends awarding this project to Complete Concrete, Inc. DBA Complete Contracting Solutions for the total bid amount of \$156,029.08 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE **ADVERTISING** AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S **ESTIMATE**

TOTAL	Streets
\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$170,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

			3
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets	
COST CENTER		8910	
LINE ITEM	Name of the Property Advantage of the International Property Advantage of the Internat	4370	
FUNDING CENTER	_	505	
BID AMOUNT	\$156,029.08	\$156,029.08	

PROJECT MANAGER: __/cold &

Todd Peckosh, PE City of Rapid City

DATE: 4/12/17

PROJECT NAME: 2017 Street Patching Project

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 16-2354 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: April 11, 2017

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$156,029.08

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		
	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
. 1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$10,471.00	\$10,471.00	\$21,933.00	\$21,933.00	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,394.00	\$8,394.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,311.00	\$10,311.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4		Asphalt Milling	SYD	691.00	\$15.00	\$10,365.00	\$15.26	\$10,544.66	\$69.00	\$47,679.00
5		Remove Sidewalk	SF	185:00	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$3.80	\$703.00	\$6.45	\$1,193.25
6		Remove Pavement	SYD	479.00	\$40.00	\$19,160.00	\$20.40	\$9,771.60	\$24.85	\$11,903.15
7		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	529.00	\$15.00	\$7,935.00	\$10.27	\$5,432.83	\$24.25	\$12,828.25
8		Remove PCC Fillet	SYD	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.32	\$426.40	\$39.14	\$782.80
9		Remove PCC Pan	SYD	51.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	\$32.85	\$1,675.45
10		Remove 4' Wide P-Gutter	LF	23.00	\$18.00	\$414.00	\$31.05	\$714.15	\$31.20	\$717.60
11		Asphalt Patch	TON	211.00	\$220.00	\$46,420.00	\$201.70	\$42,558.70	\$187.00	\$39,457.00

1_									
12	Curb & Gutter	LF	549.00	\$35.00	\$19,215.00	\$35.20	\$19,324.80	\$31.00	\$17,019.00
13	6" PCC Pan	SYD	108.00	\$120.00	\$12,960.00	\$62.70	\$6,771.60	\$112.00	\$12,096.00
14	6" PCC Fillet	SYD	50.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$76.80	\$3,840.00	\$112.00	\$5,600.00
15	4' Wide P-Gutter	LF	23.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$53.00	\$1,219.00
16	Sidewalk	SF	235.00	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$6.80	\$1,598.00	\$7.75	\$1,821.25
17	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600:00	\$31.50	\$1,260.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
18	Base Course	TON	206.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$36.50	\$7,519.00
19	Inlet Protection	EA	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$127.73	\$1,021.84	\$112.00	\$896.00
20	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	110.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$7.21	\$793.10	\$5.75	\$632.50
21	Sod	SYD	140.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.76	\$1,506.40	\$21.30	\$2,982.00
	TOTAL				\$170,000.00		\$156,029.08		\$199,881.25

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Todd Peckosh, PE

Date